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IN THE NAME OF THE MOST HIGH 

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, GHANA 
 

2023/2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
FIRST SEMESTER 

ACTIVITY DATE 
Continuing Students Report  Friday, September 8, 2023 
Lectures Begin Monday, September 11, 2023 
Registration  Monday, September 11, 2023 – Saturday, September 30, 2023 
Fresh Students Report (Level 100 Upper)  Friday, October 6, 2023 
Registration (Fresh Students Only) Monday, October 9, 2023 – Saturday, October 28, 2023 
Orientation for Fresh Students  Monday, October 9, 2023 – Friday, October 13, 2023  

Mid-Semester Examinations  Monday, October 30, 2023 – Saturday, November 4, 2023 

Teaching Ends  Thursday, November 30, 2023 

Revision  Monday, December 4, 2023 – Saturday, December 9, 2023 

First Semester Examinations  Monday, December 11, 2023 – Saturday, December 23, 2023 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Students Report (including Level 100 Lower) Friday, February 2, 2024 

Lectures Begin Monday, February 5, 2024 



 2 

Registration (All Students) Monday, February 5, 2024 – Saturday, February 24, 2024 

Orientation for Level 100 Lower Monday, February 12, 2024  – Friday, February 16, 2024 

Congregation/Matriculation  Saturday, March 23, 2024 

Mid-Semester Examinations Tuesday, April 2, 2024 – Saturday, April 6, 2024 

Teaching Ends  Saturday, May 4, 2024 

Revision Monday, May 6, 2024 – Saturday, May 11, 2024 

Second Semester Examinations Monday, May 13, 2024 - Saturday, May 25, 2024 

Second Semester for Level 100 Lower 10th June – 17th August, 2024 

Special Re-Sit Examinations Monday, August 26, 2024 – Saturday, August 31, 2024 

 
Public Holidays 
September 21, 2023                   Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day         Monday, January 1, 2024           New Year 
Friday, December 1, 2023          Farmers’ Day                                       Wednesday, March 6, 2024        Independence Day 
Monday, December 25, 2023     Christmas Day                                      Friday, March 29, 2024              Good Friday                  
Tuesday, December 26, 2023     Boxing Day                                           Monday, April 1, 2024               Easter Monday 
                                                                                                                  Wednesday, April 10, 2024        Eidul Fitr 
                                                                                                                  Wednesday, May 1, 2024           May Day 
                                                                                                                  Monday, June 17, 2024              Eidul Adha 
                                                                                                                  Monday, August 5, 2024            Founders’ Day Observed  
 
   


